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Safety Instructions 

Turn off the power Raise the presser foot for proper threading Reset the handwheel to ensure the 
needle in the highest point

1 2 3

Environment

Please safely use power, follow operating procedures to avoid needle breaking.

Place the machine in a dry environment and keep it away from children.

Before threading and installing the embroidery frame, please ensure the machine is 

in the following state：

The machine supports wide voltage input, the voltage range is 110V to 240V.

Security

Voltage

1 Threading the machine 2

Raise the presser foot lever Turn the side wheel to lift the 
needle fully Lift up the spool pin

Place the thread spool Install the spool cap Thread through the guide hook  

Wind the thread on the guide hook Wind the thread on the guide hook Pass the thread through the 
thread guide cover

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9



Threading the machine

Please make sure to lift the presser foot before threading.Tips：

3

Auto thread (Steps 
14-15): Follow the 
guided steps.
 
Manual thread: Thread 
needle directly after 
Step 13.

Pass the thread through the spring Pass the thread through the 
thread take-up lever Thread through the hook

Cut the thread

Pass the thread through the
presser foot

Lower the needle threader lever
Pull the loop of the thread     

through needle eye

10 11 12

13

16

14 15

Install the bobbin

We have prepared a pre-wound bobbin, which is installed inside the machine.Tips：

4

Open the bobbin cover and remove the used bobbin Place the bobbin counterclockwise

Follow the arrow to wrap the bobbin thread
Cut off the excess thread

Clamp the cover on the left side
Press the cover

1
2

1

3

2

4



Install the frame 5

Loosen the screw
Remove the frame

Tighten the screw

Install the backing and fabric Clamp the frame

Gently stretch the fabric Install the embroidery frame on 
the guide rail

1 2 3

5 6

1.For better installation, loosen the screws first.
2.Please place a layer of backing under the fabric.
3.Gently pull the fabric to keep it smooth and taut in the hoop.

Tips：

4

Start up

2

1

Plug in Press the switch button21

6



Choose the pattern

Click built-in pattern1

Choose a pattern2

7 Config the pattern

Choose the color

Click Config 

4

3

 Choose your embroidery hoop size5

8



Start embroidery

Click Trace to preview the embroidery area

Click Emb

7

6

Click READY to activate the 
machine's working mode8

9

9

Lower the presser foot, click the           button on machine.

Instruções de Segurança

Desligue a alimentação Levante o pé-de-bico para enfiar corretamente Reset the handwheel to ensure the 
needle in the highest point

1 2 3

Ambiente

Use a energia elétrica com segurança e siga os procedimentos operacionais para evitar a quebra 
de agulhas.

Coloque a máquina em um ambiente seco e fora do alcance de crianças.

Antes de enfiar a linha e instalar o bastidor de bordado, verifique se a máquina está 

no seguinte estado:

A máquina suporta uma ampla faixa de tensão de entrada, de 110V a 240V.

Segurança

Voltagem

10



Enfiar a máquina 11

Levante a alavanca do pé-de-bico Gire a roda lateral para levantar 
completamente a agulha Levante o pino da bobina

Coloque a bobina de linha Instale a tampa da bobina Passe a linha pelo gancho guia

Enrole a linha no gancho guia Enrole a linha no gancho guia Passe a linha através da tampa 
do guia de linha

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

Enfiar a máquina

Dica: Certifique-se de levantar o pé-de-bico antes de enfiar.

12

Enfiação automática 
(Passos 14-15): Siga os 
passos guiados.

Enfiação manual: Enfie 
a agulha diretamente 
após o passo 13.

Passe a linha pela mola Passe a linha pelo levantador 
de linha Passe a linha pelo gancho

Corte a linha

Passe a linha pelo pé-de-bico

Abaixe a alavanca do enfiador 
de agulha

Puxe a alça da linha pelo olho 
da agulha

10 11 12

13

16

14 15



Instale a bobina

Dicas: Preparamos uma bobina pré-enrolada, que é instalada no interior da máquina

13 Instale o quadro

Abra la tapa de la bobina y extraiga la bobina usada Coloque a bobina no sentido anti-horário

Siga a seta para enrolar a linha da bobina e corte 
o excesso de linha

Fixe a tampa no lado esquerdo e pressione 
a tampa

1
2

1

3

2

4

14

Loosen the screw
Remove the frame

Aperte o parafuso

Instale o forro e o tecido Fixe o quadro

0Estique suavemente o tecido Instale o quadro de bordado no 
trilho guia

1 2 3

5 6

1.Para melhor instalação, afrouxe primeiro os parafusos.
2.Coloque uma camada de forro sob o tecido.
3.Puxe suavemente o tecido para mantê-lo liso e esticado no arco.

Dicas:

4

Aro interior
Aro exterior

Tecido

Estabilizador



Selecione o padrão

Clique no padrão incorporado1

Escolha um padrão2

16Inicialização

2

1

Ligue Pressione o botão do interruptor21

15



Configure o padrão

Escolha a cor

Clique em "Configurar"

4

3

Escolha o tamanho do seu 
bastidor de bordar5

Inicie o bordado

Clique em Rastrear para visualizar a 
área do bordado

Clique em "Bordar"

7

6

Cliquez sur PRÊT pour activer le mode 
de fonctionnement de la machine8

9

17 18

Abaixe o pé-de-bico e clique no botão Iniciar/Parar da máquina



Instrucciones de Seguridad

Apague la alimentación Levante el prensatelas para un 
enhebre correcto

Reajuste la rueda manual para que la 
aguja esté en el punto más alto

1 2 3

Entorno

Utilice la alimentación eléctrica de manera segura y siga los procedimientos de operación para 
evitar la rotura de agujas.

Coloque la máquina en un ambiente seco y lejos del alcance de los niños.

Antes de enhebrar e instalar el bastidor de bordado, asegúrese de que la máquina 

esté en el siguiente estado:

La máquina admite un amplio rango de voltaje de entrada, de 110V a 240V.

Seguridad

Voltaje

19 Enhebrar la máquina 20

Levante la palanca del prensatelas Gire la rueda lateral para levantar 
completamente la aguja Levante el eje de la bobina

Coloque la bobina de hilo Instale la tapa de la bobina Pase el hilo por la guía enganche

Enrolle el hilo en la guía enganche Enrolle el hilo en la guía enganche Pase el hilo a través de la cubierta 
de la guía del hilo

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9



Enhebrar la máquina 

Consejo: Asegúrese de levantar el prensatelas antes de enhebrar.

21

Enhebrado automático 
(Pasos 14-15): Siga los 
pasos guiados.

Enhebrado manual: 
Enhebre la aguja 
directamente después 
del paso 13.

Pase el hilo por el resorte Pase el hilo por la palanca 
elevadora Pase el hilo por el gancho

Corte el hilo

Pase el hilo por el prensatelas

Baje la palanca enhebra-agujas
Jale el lazo del hilo a través del 

ojo de la aguja

10 11 12

13

16

14 15

Instale la bobina

Consejos: Hemos preparado una bobina prebobinada, que se instala dentro de la máquina.

22

Abra la tapa de la bobina y extraiga la bobina usada Coloque la bobina en sentido antihorario

Siga la flecha para enrollar el hilo de 
la bobina y corte el exceso

Sujete la tapa por el lado izquierdo y presiónela

1
2

1

3

2

4



Instale el bastidor 23

Afloje el tornillo y retire 
el bastidor

Apriete el tornillo

Instale el soporte y la tela Sujete el bastidor

Estire suavemente la tela Instale el bastidor de bordado en 
el riel guía

1 2 3

5 6

1. Para una mejor instalación, afloje primero los tornillos.
2. Coloque una capa de soporte debajo de la tela.
3. Tire suavemente de la tela para mantenerla lisa y tensa en el bastidor.

Consejos:

4

Encender

2

1

Enchufar Presionar el interruptor21

24

Aro interior
Aro exterior

Tela

Estabilizador



Elige el patrón

Haz clic en el patrón integrado1

Elige un patrón2

25 Configura el patrón

Elige el color

Haz clic en Configurar

4

3

Elija el tamaño de su bastidor 
de bordado5

26



Comience a bordar

Haga clic en Trazar para obtener 
una vista previa del área de bordado

Haga clic en Emb

7

6

Cliquez sur PRÊT pour activer le mode 
de fonctionnement de la machine8

9

27

Baje el prensatelas y haga clic en el botón Iniciar/Detener de la máquina

Instructions de Sécurité

Couper l'alimentation Levez le pied-de-biche pour un enfilage correct Réinitialisez la molette manuelle pour 
que l’aiguille soit au point le plus haut

1 2 3

Environnement

Utilisez l’alimentation électrique en toute sécurité et respectez les procédures d’utilisation pour 
éviter la rupture des aiguilles. 

Placez la machine dans un environnement sec et hors de portée des enfants.

Avant d’enfiler et d’installer le cadre de broderie, assurez-vous que la machine est 

dans l’état suivant :

La machine prend en charge une large plage de tension d’entrée, de 110V à 240V.

Sécurité

Tension

28



Enfilage de la machine 29

Soulevez le levier du pied-de-biche Tournez la roue latérale pour lever 
complètement l'aiguille Relevez la broche de bobine

Placez la bobine de fil Installez le capuchon de bobine Passez le fil dans le crochet guide

Enroulez le fil sur le crochet guide Enroulez le fil sur le crochet guide Passez le fil à travers le couvercle 
du guide-fil

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

Enfilage de la machine

Conseil : Veillez à soulever le pied-de-biche avant l'enfilage.

30

Enfilage automatique 
(Étapes 14-15) : Suivez 
les instructions guidées.

Enfilage manuel : Enfilez 
directement l'aiguille 
après l'étape 13.

Passez le fil à travers le ressort Passez le fil dans le levier 
enfile-aiguille Passez le fil dans le crochet

Coupez le fil

Passez le fil sous le pied-de-biche

Abaissez le levier d'enfileur 
d'aiguille

Tirez la boucle de fil à travers le 
chas de l'aiguille

10 11 12

13

16

14 15



Installez la canette

Conseil : Nous avons préparé une canette pré-enroulée, qui s'installe à l'intérieur de la machine

31 Installez le cadre

Ouvrez le couvercle de la canette et retirez la 
canette usagée

Placez la canette dans le sens inverse des aiguilles 
d'une montre

Suivez la flèche pour enrouler le fil de la canette
 et coupez l'excédent

Fixez le couvercle sur le côté gauche et appuyez 
dessus

1
2

1

3

2

4

32

Desserrez la vis et retirez 
le cadre

Serrez la vis

Installez le support et le tissu Fixez le cadre

Tendez délicatement le tissu Installez le cadre de broderie sur 
le rail de guidage

1 2 3

5 6

1. Pour une meilleure installation, desserrez d'abord les vis.
2. Placez une couche de support sous le tissu.
3. Tirez doucement sur le tissu pour le maintenir lisse et tendu dans le cadre.

 Conseils:

4

Cadre interne
Cadre externe

Tissu

Stabilisateur



Choisissez le motif

Cliquez sur le motif intégré1

Choisissez un motif2

34Démarrez

2

1

Branchez Appuyez sur l'interrupteur21

33



Configurez le motif

Choisissez la couleur

Cliquez sur Configurer

4

3

Choisissez la taille de votre 
tambour à broder5

Commencez la broderie

Cliquez sur Tracer pour prévisualiser 
la zone de broderie

Cliquez sur Emb

7

6

Cliquez sur PRÊT pour activer le mode 
de fonctionnement de la machine8

9

35 36

Abaissez le pied-de-biche, appuyez sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt de la machine



Sicherheitshinweise

Schalten Sie den Strom aus Stellen Sie das Handrad zurück, um 
sicherzustellen, dass die Nadel am höchsten 

Punkt steht

Stellen Sie das Handrad zurück, um 
sicherzustellen, dass die Nadel am 

höchsten Punkt steht

1 2 3

Umfeld

Bitte gehen Sie vorsichtig mit der Stromversorgung um und befolgen Sie die Betriebsanweisungen, 
um ein Abbrechen der Nadel zu vermeiden.

Stellen Sie die Maschine an einem trockenen Ort auf und halten Sie sie von Kindern fern.

Bevor Sie den Stickrahmen einfädeln und installieren, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass 

sich die Maschine in folgendem Zustand befindet:

Die Maschine unterstützt einen breiten Spannungseingang, der Spannungsbereich liegt zwischen 
110 V und 240 V

Sicherheit

Stromspannung

37 Einfädeln der Maschine 38

Heben Sie den Nähfußhebel an Drehen Sie das Seitenrad, um die 
Nadel vollständig anzuheben Heben Sie den Garnrollenstift an

Legen Sie die Garnrolle Installieren Sie die Spulenkappe Fädeln Sie den 
Führungshaken durch

Den Faden auf den 
Führungshaken wickeln

Den Faden auf den 
Führungshaken wickeln

Führen Sie den Faden durch die 
Fadenführungsabdeckung

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9



Einfädeln der Maschine

Tipps: Achten Sie darauf, den Nähfuß vor dem Einfädeln anzuheben.

39

Auto-Thread (Schritte 
14–15): Folgen Sie den 
geführten Schritten.
 
Manuelles Einfädeln: 
Fädeln Sie die Nadel 
direkt nach Schritt 13 ein.

Führen Sie den Faden durch 
die Feder

Führen Sie den Faden durch 
den Fadenhebel Fädeln Sie durch den Haken

Den Faden abschneiden

Führen Sie den Faden durch den 
Nähfuß

Senken Sie den 
Nadeleinfädlerhebel

Ziehen Sie die Fadenschlaufe 
durch das Nadelöhr

10 11 12

13

16

14 15

Installieren Sie die Spule

Tipps: Wir haben eine vorgewickelte Spule vorbereitet, die in die Maschine eingebaut wird.

40

Öffnen Sie die Spulenabdeckung und entfernen Sie 
die gebrauchte Spule Platzieren Sie die Spule gegen den Uhrzeigersinn

Folgen Sie dem Pfeil, um den Unterfaden aufzuwickeln
Schneiden Sie den überschüssigen Faden ab

Klemmen Sie die Abdeckung auf der linken Seite 
Drücken Sie die Abdeckung

1
2

1

3

2

4



Installieren Sie den Rahmen 41

Schraube lösen Rahmen 
abnehmen

Schraube festziehen

Installieren Sie die Rückseite und 
den Stoff

Den Rahmen festklemmen

Den Stoff vorsichtig strecken Stickrahmen auf der 
Führungsschiene montieren

1 2 3

5 6

1. Zur besseren Montage lösen Sie zunächst die Schrauben.
2. Bitte legen Sie eine Schicht Trägermaterial unter den Stoff.
3. Ziehen Sie den Stoff vorsichtig, damit er glatt und straff im Rahmen bleibt.

Tipps:

4

Starten

2

1

Einstecken Drücken Sie die Schaltertaste21

42

Innenrahmen
Außenrahmen

Stoff

Stabilisator



Wählen Sie das Muster

Klicken Sie auf das integrierte Muster1

Wählen Sie ein Muster2

43 Konfigurieren Sie das Muster

Wählen Sie die Farbe

Klicken Sie auf „Konfiguration“

4

3

 Wählen Sie Ihre Stickrahmengröße5

44



Beginnen Sie mit dem Sticken

Klicken Sie auf „Nachzeichnen“, um eine 
Vorschau des Stickbereichs anzuzeigen

Klicken Sie auf Emb

7

6

Klicken Sie auf BEREIT, um den 
Arbeitsmodus der Maschine zu aktivieren8

9

45

Senken Sie den Nähfuß und klicken Sie auf die Schaltfläche an der Maschine

Istruzioni di sicurezza

Spegnere l'alimentazione Levez le pied-de-biche pour un enfilage correct Ripristinare il volantino per assicurarsi 
che l'ago sia nel punto più alto

1 2 3

Ambiente

Si prega di utilizzare l'alimentazione in modo sicuro e di seguire le procedure operative per evitare 
la rottura dell'ago.

Riporre la macchina in un ambiente asciutto e tenerla fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Prima di infilare e installare il telaio per ricamo, assicurarsi che la macchina sia nel 

seguente stato:

La macchina supporta un'ampia gamma di tensione in ingresso: da 110 V a 240 V.

Sicurezza

Voltaggio

46



Infilatura della macchina 47

Sollevare la leva del piedino 
premistoffa

Ruotare la rotella laterale per 
sollevare completamente l'ago Sollevare il perno portarocchetto

Posizionare il rocchetto Installare il fermarocchetto Infilare il filo attraverso il 
gancio guida

Avvolgere il filo sul gancio guida Avvolgere il filo sul gancio guida Passare il filo attraverso il 
coperchio del guidafilo

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

Infilatura della macchina

Suggerimenti: Assicurarsi di sollevare il piedino prima di infilare.

48

Infilatura automatica 
(Passaggi 14-15): 
Seguire i passaggi 
guidati.

Infilatura manuale: 
Infilare l'ago direttamente 
dopo il Passaggio 13.

Passare il filo attraverso la molla 13 Passare il filo attraverso la 
leva tendifilo Infilare il filo attraverso il gancio

Tagliare il filo

Passare il filo attraverso il piedino

Abbassare la leva infila ago
Tirare l'anello di filo attraverso la 

cruna dell'ago

10 11 12

13

16

14 15



Installare la bobina

Suggerimenti: abbiamo preparato una bobina preavvolta, che è installata all'interno della 
macchina.

49 Installare il telaio

Aprire il coperchio della bobina e rimuovere la 
bobina usata

Inserire la bobina in senso antiorario

Seguire la freccia per avvolgere il filo della bobina
Tagliare il filo in eccesso

Fissare il coperchio sul lato sinistro. Premere il 
coperchio

1
2

1

3

2

4

50

Allentare la vite. Rimuovere il 
telaio

Stringere la vite

Installare il supporto e il tessuto Bloccare il telaio

Tendere delicatamente il tessuto Installare il telaio per ricamo 
sulla guida

1 2 3

5 6

1. Per una migliore installazione, allentare prima le viti.
2. Posizionare uno strato di supporto sotto il tessuto.
3. Tirare delicatamente il tessuto per mantenerlo liscio e teso nel telaio.

 Consigli:

4

Telaio interno
Ternelaio esto

Tessuto

Stabilizzatore



Scegli il modello

Fai clic sul modello incorporato1

Scegli un modello2

52Avviare

2

1

Collegare Premere il pulsante di accensione21

51



Configura il motivo

Scegli il colore

Fai clic su "Configura"

4

3

Scegli la dimensione del telaio da ricamo5

Iniziare il ricamo

Fare clic su Traccia per visualizzare 
l'anteprima dell'area di ricamo

Fare clic su Ricamo

7

6

Fare clic su PRONTO per attivare la 
modalità di lavoro della macchina8

9

53 54

Abbassare il piedino premistoffa e fare clic sul pulsante sulla macchina



Инструкции по технике безопасности

Выключите питание Поднимите прижимную лапку для 
правильной заправки нити

Установите маховик в исходное 
положение, чтобы игла находилась в 

самой высокой точке

1 2 3

Окружающая среда

Пожалуйста, соблюдайте правила эксплуатации, чтобы избежать поломки иглы.

Поместите машину в сухом месте и не допускайте к ней детей.

Перед заправкой нити и установкой пялец убедитесь, что машина находится в 

следующем состоянии:

Машина поддерживает широкий диапазон входного напряжения, диапазон напряжения 
составляет от 110 В до 240 В.

Безопасность

Напряжение

55 Заправка нити в машину 56

Поднимите рычаг 
прижимной лапки

Поверните боковое колесо, 
чтобы полностью поднять иглу

Поднимите катушечный 
стержень

Установите катушку с нитками Установите колпачок катушки Проденьте нить через 
направляющий крючок

Намотайте нить на 
направляющий крючок

Намотайте нить на 
направляющий крючок

Пропустите нить через крышку 
нитенаправителя

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9



Заправка нити в машину

Советы: Обязательно поднимите прижимную лапку перед заправкой нити.

57

Автоматическая 
заправка нити (шаги 
14–15): следуйте 
инструкциям. 

Ручная заправка нити: 
заправьте нить в иглу 
сразу после шага 13.

Пропустите нить через 
пружину 13

Пропустите нить через рычаг 
нитепритягивателя Проденьте нить через крючок

Обрежьте нить

Проденьте нить через 
прижимную лапку

Опустите рычаг нитевдевателя
Протяните петлю нити через 

игольное ушко

10 11 12

13

16

14 15

Установите шпульку

Советы: Мы подготовили предварительно намотанную шпульку, которая 
устанавливается внутри машины.

58

Откройте крышку шпульки и извлеките 
использованную шпульку Установите шпульку против часовой стрелки

Следуйте стрелке, чтобы намотать нить шпульки
Отрежьте лишнюю нить

Зажмите крышку с левой стороны. Нажмите 
на крышку

1
2

1

3

2

4



Установите пяльцы 59

Ослабьте винт Снимите 
пяльцы

Затяните винт

Установите подложку и ткань Зажмите пяльцы

Аккуратно растяните ткань Установите пяльцы на 
направляющую

1 2 3

5 6

1. Для лучшей установки сначала ослабьте винты.
2. Пожалуйста, положите слой подложки под ткань.
3. Аккуратно потяните ткань, чтобы она была гладкой и натянутой в пяльцах.

Советы:

4

Запустите

2

1

Подключите Нажмите кнопку выключателя21

60

Внутренний 
каркас

Внешний 
каркас

Ткань

Стабилизатор



Выберите шаблон

Щелкните встроенный шаблон1

Выберите шаблон2

61 Настройте узор

Выберите цвет

Нажмите «Конфигурация»

4

3

 Выберите размер пялец5

62



Начните вышивку

Нажмите Trace для предварительного 
просмотра области вышивки

Нажмите Emb

7

6

Нажмите READY для активации 
рабочего режима машины8

9

63

Опустите прижимную лапку, нажмите кнопку на машине

ةمالسلا تاميلعت

ةقاطلا لصفا حيحص لكشب طيخلا بيكرتل طغضلا مدق عفرا   ةربإلا نوكت نأ نامضل ديلا ةلجع طبض دعأ
ةطقن ىلعأ يف

1 2 3

ةئيبلا 

.ةربإلا رسك بنجتل ليغشتلا تاميلعت عابتاو ،نمآ لكشب ةقاطلا مادختسا ىجري

.لافطألا لوانتم نع اهدعبأو ةفاج ةئيب يف ةنيكاملا عض

:ةيلاتلا ةلاحلا يف ةنيكاملا نأ نم دكأتلا ىجري ،زيرطتلا راطإو طيخلا بيكرت لبق 

.تلوف 240و 110 نيب دهجلا قاطن حوارتي ،ةعساو دهج تاقاطن ةنيكاملا معدت

ةمالسلا

دهجلا 

64



ةلآلا طيخ بيكرت 65

ةطايخلا ةساود عارذ عفرا   ةربإلا عفرل ةيبناجلا ةلجعلا ردأ 
لماكلاب ةركبلا سوبد عفرا 

طيخلا ةركب عض  ةركبلا ءاطغ بّكر  هيجوتلا فاطخ ربع طيخلا ررم

هيجوتلا فاطخ ىلع طيخلا فل  هيجوتلا فاطخ ىلع طيخلا فل طيخلا ليلد ءاطغ ربع طيخلا ررم

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

ةلآلا طيخ بيكرت

.طيخلا بيكرت لبق ةطايخلا ةساود عفر ىجرُي :حئاصن

66

 ناتوطخلا) يئاقلتلا طيخلا
 تاوطخلا عبتا :(14-15
.ةيداشرإلا

 طيخلا رّرم :يوديلا طيخلا
 دعب ًةرشابم ةربإلا يف
.13 ةوطخلا

13 كربنزلا ربع طيخلا ررم  طيخلا عفر عارذ ربع طيخلا ررم  فاطخلا ربع طيخلا ررم 

طيخلا صق 

ةطايخلا ةساود ربع طيخلا ررم 

ةربإلا يف طيخلا لاخدإ عارذ لزنأ ةربإلا ةحتف ربع طيخلا ةقلح بحسا 

10 11 12

13

16

14 15



كوكملا تّبث

.ةنيكاملا لخاد بّكرُم وهو ،اًقبسم اًزّهجُم اًكوكم انزّهج دقل :حئاصن

67 راطإلا تّبث

مَدختسُملا كوكملا جرخأو كوكملا ءاطغ حتفا  ةعاسلا براقع هاجتا سكع كوكملا عض 

دئازلا طيخلا عطقا مث ،كوكملا طيخ فلل مهسلا عبتا  هيلع طغضاو ،رسيألا بناجلا نم ءاطغلا تّبث

1
2

1

3

2

4

68

راطإلا لزأ .يغربلا ّكف

يغربلا ّدش 

شامقلاو ةماعدلا تّبث  راطإلا تّبث 

قفرب شامقلا ّدش   ةكس ىلع زيرطتلا راطإ تّبث 
هيجوتلا

1 2 3

5 6

.اًلوأ يغاربلا ّكف ،لضفأ بيكرتل .1
.شامقلا تحت ةماعدلا نم ةقبط عض .2
.قوطلا لخاد هّدشو ةسالس ىلع ظافحلل قفرب شامقلا بحسا .3

:حئاصن 

4

Telaio interno
Ternelaio esto

Tessuto

Stabilizzatore



طمنلا رتخا

1جمدُملا طمنلا ىلع رقنا 

2اًطمن رتخا

ليغشتلا أدبا70

2

1

زاهجلا لصو 21ليغشتلا رز ىلع طغضا

69



طمنلا طبضا

نوللا رتخا 

"نيوكت" ىلع رقنا 

4

3

5زيرطتلا ةقلح ساقم رتخا

زيرطتلا أدبا

زيرطتلا ةقطنم ةنياعمل "عبتت" ىلع رقنا 

"زيرطت" ىلع رقنا 

7

6

8ةنيكاملا لمع عضو ليعفتل "زهاج" ىلع رقنا 

9

71 72

ةنيكاملا ىلع دوجوملا رزلا ىلع رقنا مث ،ةطايخلا ةساود لزنأ 



Poolinservice@richword.com

POOLIN

+86 189 0063 6028

PooLin Embroidery Machine Group

Warranty

Not Covered Under This Limited Warranty
1. Force majeure, natural disaster

2. Any product that has been used, altered, or modified without approval from us

3. Parts, supplies, or accessories not supplied by our company

4. Damage/defects caused by failure to attend corresponding training, improper, installation, 

digitizing, or other misuse

5. Used machines purchased from others

6. External factors such as environment, maintenance neglect, or electrical supply problems

Product model

Buyer name

Product date

Buying platform

Contact Us


